At their meeting on October 4™ the Public Building Committee agreed by consensus to establish
a regular meeting schedule for 2022. Meetings will be held at 7:00 pm on the first Monday of the = i3
month with exceptions noted below: [

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMITTEE

2022 MEETING DATES
*Wednesday: January 5, 2022
Monday: February 7, 2022
Monday: March 7, 2022
Monday: April 4, 2022
Monday: May 2, 2022
Monday: June 6, 2022
*Wednesday: July 6, 2022
Monday: August 1, 2022
*Wednesday: September 7, 2022
Monday: October 3, 2022
Monday: November 7, 2022
Monday: December 5, 2022
*Wednesday: January 4, 2023

* Due to the observance of New Year’s Day on Saturday, January 1, 2022, the January meeting
will be held on Wednesday; January 5, 2022.

*Due to the observance of Independence Day on July 4, 2022, the Town Hall will be closed on
Monday; the July meeting will be held on Wednesday, July 6, 2022

*Due to the observance of Labor Day on September 5, 2022, the Town Hall will be closed on
Monday; the September meeting will be held on Wednesday, September 7, 2022.

* Due to the observance of New Year’s Day on Sunday, January 1, 2023, the Town Hall will be
closed on Monday, January 2; the January meeting will be held on Wednesday; January 4, 2023.

The meetings will be held virtually or in a location to be determined. Meetings will be
properly noticed in accordance with FOIA requirements.



